

Rotary Youth Leadership Awards Program
January 30 – February 1, 2014
U.S. Space and Rocket Center, Huntsville, Alabama

ROTARY YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARD Participant Agreement

Participation in RYLA is a privilege and an opportunity. All RYLA participants are chosen because of their leadership potential and therefore we request all parties agree upon the following rules:

- 1. I agree that no alcoholic beverages or drugs will be brought onto the premises of the U.S. Space and Rocket Center or consumed by any participant.
- 2. I agree to a no smoking policy.
- 3. I agree to fully participate and to arrive on time for each and every activity.
- 4. I agree to abide by the curfews set by the team leaders.
- 5. I agree that for safety and respect, I am not allowed to visit other participants in their rooms.
- 6. I agree that any photos and video images taken of me may be used by RYLA and the Rotary Clubs.

Student Signature	Date
Parent or Guardian Signature	Date
**********	:*******

Hold Harmless Agre	ement
I hereby grant permission, as parent/legal guardian, for	
(Name of Participant)	
to attend the Rotary Youth Leadership Awards Program to particip and Rocket Center in Huntsville, Alabama. I further agree to rele Rocket Center officers, agents and/or employees from all liability, arising from injury or damage the above named person may incur the U.S. Space and Rocket Center in Huntsville, Alabama. This is standard alleged to have been, or found to have been, breached w	ase and forever discharge U.S. Space and claims and demands of whatsoever nature while entering, observing, using or leaving and marking and shall apply regardless of the
Parent or Guardian Signature	 Date